

August 2019

2019 Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment personal care services — reimbursement update

Background: Louisiana Medicaid updated the reimbursement rate for Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT) personal care services (PCS) for dates of service on or after July 1, 2019. Louisiana Medicaid updated the Medicaid procedure file and the fee-for-service fee schedule to reflect this change. The fee-for-service fee schedule is published at www.lamedicaid.com.

What is the impact of this change?

We will update our system no later than August 30, 2019, to reflect the July 1, 2019, EPSDT PCS reimbursement rate.

Any claims that were not paid at the updated EPSDT PCS reimbursement rate will be recycled within 15 days of our system update. Claims will be recycled back to the July 1, 2019, effective date.

What if I need assistance?

If you have questions about this communication or need assistance with any other item, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at **1-844-521-6942**.